®
ISO 9001  CERTIFIED
INTERNET  http://www.minicircuits.com
P.O. Box 350166, Brooklyn, New York 11235-0003  (718) 934-4500  Fax (718) 332-4661
Distribution Centers  NORTH AMERICA   800-654-7949 • 417-335-5935 • Fax 417-335-5945 • EUROPE 44-1252-835094 • Fax 44-1252-837010
168
99
12

(1-9)Typ. Max.Max.
AMPLITUDE
UNBALANCE
(dB)
PHASE
UNBALANCE
(Deg.)
CONVERSION
LOSS (dB)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
fUfL
I & Q
x
3xI/Q 5xI/Q
MIQA-10D 9 11 DC 2 6.0 0.10 7.0 0.15 0.3 1.0 3.0 50 35 65 55 A06 dv 49.95
MIQA-21D 20 23 DC 3 6.1 0.15 7.0 0.15 0.6 0.7 3.0 64 35 67 50 A06 gd 49.95
MIQA-70D 66 73 DC 3 6.2 0.10 7.0 0.15 0.5 0.7 3.0 56 45 58 55 A06 dv 49.95
MIQC-38D 34 38 DC 4 5.5 0.10 7.0 0.10 0.6 0.5 3.0 60 40 65 55 CO7 gu 49.95
MIQC-60WD 20 60 DC 5 5.3 0.10 7.0 0.15 0.6 1.0 5.0 55 45 67 55 C07 dx 79.95
MIQC-895D 868 895 DC 5 8.0 0.20 10.5 0.15 0.3 1.5 4.0 40 35 55 50 C07 dw 99.95
S ZFMIQ-10D 9 11 DC 2 6.0 0.10 7.0 0.15 0.3 1.0 3.0 50 35 65 55 J17 dz 89.95
S ZFMIQ-70D 66 73 DC 2 6.2 0.10 7.0 0.15 0.5 0.7 3.0 56 45 58 55 J17 dz 89.95
S ZAMIQ-895D 868 895 DC 5 8.0 0.20 10.5 0.15 0.3 1.5 4.0 52 35 58 50 HHH141 gv 149.95
o MIQY-1.25D 1.15 1.35 DC 0.2 5.0 0.10 6.0 0.15 0.4 1.0 3.0 59 40 67 55 C07 gu 29.95
o MIQY-70D 67 73 DC 5 5.5 0.25 7.0 0.10 0.6 0.5 3.0 52 40 66 50 C07 dy 19.95
o MIQY-140D 137 143 DC 5 5.5 0.25 7.0 0.10 0.6 0.5 3.0 47 35 70 50 C07 dy 19.95
MODEL
NO. Min. Max.
NOTES:

PHASE
UNBALANCE
(Deg.)
CONVERSION
LOSS (dB)
FREQUENCY
(MHz)
fUfL
I & Q
x
3xI/Q 5xI/Q
MODEL
NO. Min. Max.
Note
 B
JCIQ-176D 104 176 DC 5 5.5 0.1 7.0 0.15 0.6 2 5 52 40 65 50 BG291 hs 54.95
JCIQ-895D 868 895 DC 5 8.6 0.1 10.5 0.2 0.6 1 4 45 35 65 50 BG291 hs 99.95
JCIQ-1785D 1710 1785 DC 5 8 0.2 10.5 0.2 0.6 2 5 50 35 65 50 BG291 hs 99.95
JCIQ-1880D 1805 1880 DC 5 8 0.2 10.5 0.2 0.6 2 5 50 35 65 50 BG291 hs 99.95
JCIQ
features
l shielded surface mount metal case
l  solder plated J-leads for excellent solderabil-